Republic of the Philippines

NATIONAL FOOD AUTHORITY

Regional Office XI

General Santos City

AUCTION-CORN- NFA RXI-2017-02
NOTICE OF SALE THRU AUCTION OF YELLOW CORNGRAINS (YGN) STOCKS AT NFA-REGION XI
The National Food Authority (NFA) Region XI, General Santos City announces to all interested and legitimate Corn Users/Processors duly registered with the Bureau of Animal Industry and National Food Authority, that NFA XI will be accepting sealed offers for the Auction of Yellow Corngrains (YGN) Corn Stocks, presently stored at the NFA Warehouses of Region XI, as follows:
	
LOT NO.
	VARIETY
	LOCATION
	QUANTITY
	MINIMUM BID PRICE

	
	
	
	(In Bags)
	(In Kilograms)
	(Per Kilogram)

	1
	YGN
	GENERAL SANTOS CITY
	10,491
	524,535.05
	12.00

	2
	YGN
	GENERAL SANTOS CITY
	2,939
	155,410.14
	14.02

	3
	YGN
	COMPOSTELA VALLEY
	1,482
	74,100.00
	12.00

	4
	YGN
	DAVAO DEL SUR
	432
	21,575.66
	12.00

	5
	YGN
	DAVAO DEL NORTE
	2,040
	102,000.00
	12.00

	6
	YGN
	DAVAO DEL NORTE
	277
	13,834.00
	13.72

	TOTAL
	17,661
	891,454.85
	


Sale shall be on an “As is Where is”, “No Selection” basis.  Qualified offerors shall post a bond equivalent to 10% of the total bid price of the volume bidded in the form of cashier’s or manager’s check payable to NFA, issued by a reputable commercial bank in the area. The Auction activities shall be conducted on the following schedules:



	ACTIVITIES
	TIME
	DATE/VENUE

	Submission of Eligibility Documents
	1:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m.
	March 31, 2017
Succeeding Auctions will be Every Tuesday and Thursday thereafter until subject stocks will be exhausted.
	NFA Digos City Provincial Office, Digos City, Davao del Sur

	Pre-Auction Conference
	2:01 p.m. to 3:00 p.m.
	-do-
	-do-

	Auction Proper
	3:30 p.m.  to 5:00 p.m.
	-do-
	-do-


The bid forms including the other provisions stipulated in the terms and conditions shall be available at the Operations Section, 2nd Floor, NFA Regional Office XI, J. Catolico Avenue, Lagao, General Santos City, upon payment of a non- refundable Auction fee of One Thousand Pesos (P1,000.00) only. All interested offerors shall submit to the NFA Regional Auction Committee at the above time and venue, the following eligibility documents:
1. Certified photocopy of Registration with the Bureau of Animal Industry (BAI) as of    December 31, 2016 and Certified photocopy of Current/Valid NFA License or approved application for NFA License as Corn Miller/processor and Official Receipt  evidencing payment of license fees;
2. For representative, a duly Notarized Authorization/Special Power of Attorney/ Secretary’s Certificate with Board Resolution, whichever is applicable, that the person is authorized to represent the establishment to the Auction and all pertinent activities thereto.
(For authentication purposes, please bring the original copies of the above required documents)
NFA Region XI encourages all interested bidders to conduct ocular inspection of the subject stocks prior to the pre-qualification schedule. For further information, you may inquire from the Operations Section of NFA Regional Office XI with telephone nos. (083)554-5242/ 552-4284.

THE AUCTION COMMITTEE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL OFFERS, WAIVE ANY DEFECT AND INFORMALITY FOUND THEREIN OR ACCEPT OFFERS WHICH IN ITS JUDGMENT ARE MOST REASONABLE AND ADVANTAGEOUS TO THE NFA.











(Sgd.)
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